

SB 1057-25
(LC 4378)
4/27/17 (MBM/ps)

Requested by Senator PROZANSKI

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 1057**

1 On page 1 of the typed amendments to Senate Bill 1057 dated April 20 (SB
2 1057-23), delete lines 3 and 4 and insert:

3 “In line 8, delete ‘475B.428,’ and delete ‘22, 30 and 33’ and insert ‘22 and
4 30’.

5 “In line 9, delete ‘4, 5 and 29b’ and insert ‘4 and 5’ and delete ‘pre-’.

6 “Delete line 10 and insert ‘declaring an emergency.’”.

7 On page 25, delete lines 12 through 30.

8 Delete pages 26 and 27.

9 On page 28, delete lines 1 through 22 and insert:

10 “**NOTE:** Sections 37 and 38 were deleted by amendment. Subsequent
11 sections were not renumbered.”.

12
